OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL DIVISION, <u>P.W.D B&R BRANCH, DISTT. ADMIN. COMPLEX, BLOCK-C, GROUND FLOOR, FEROZEPUR</u> <u>E-mail ID eepdfzrpwdpb@gmail.com Phone/FAX 01632-246035</u>

To

Vindhya Telelinks Limited, (M.P Birla Group) EPC Division, Plot No: E-237 Tower Greens, 3rd Floor, Phase-VIII-B, Industrial Area Mohali

No.724

Dated. 26-6-19

Subject: Permission of laying Optical Fiber Cable on Faridkot-Ferozepur Road Km 28.200 to 31.200 Length 3000 Mtr

Reference: Your Office letter No: NIL dated: 22.05.2019

As per your request & the lease money paid by you vide receipt demand draft No. 197612 dated: 14.06.2019 for Rs.30,000/-permission for laying Optical Fiber Cable on the subject cited above is hereby granted subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. That the cable is to be laid within one meter of edge of the right of way.
- In case any shifting or alternation in the position of the laid optical fibre cable (O.F.C) is required due to widening of highway and constructing of fly over bridges, Licensee will shift the same at his own cost at a later date within specified period.
- 3. License shall ensure safety and security of all underground installation/utilities/Facilities damage caused/claims or replacement sought for at the cost and risk of the licensee.
- 4. The cable may be laid along with the bridge as per instruction/Permission issued by the Ministry of road Transport and highway vide their letter No. RW/NH-34066/2/95S&R dated 25.10.1999.
- 5. Licensee will be liable to give a notice of 15 days with route details prior of trenching for fresh or maintenance repair work shall be furnished by the Licensee.
- 6. The period of validity of way permission shall be co-ordinate with the validity of Licensee.
- 7. The clause of the agreement condition should be strictly followed.
- 8. The cable may be laid as per instructions/quid lines issued by Chief Secretary Local Govt. vide letter No. 19531-39 dates 08.09.2000 and instructions issued by the ministry of surface transport, New Delhi vide their memo No. RW/NH-12337/826

D'IR-1 - ProvI. Division Ferozepur\Sanction for laying cable or road cut\2019\NP Birla.doc

98 dated 17.08.1999 and Govt. of India Ministry of Surface Transport department of road Transport and Highway vide their memo No. RH/23044/17/2000-B&R dated 29.09.2000.

- 9. The Licensee will fill & compact earth in Trenches properly. In case of failure it will done by the department at his cost and the cost will be deputed from the Bank Guarantee.
- 10. The Licensee will install required signage for information/ safety of traffic as per IRC codes.

NOTE: THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT VALID FOR ANY LEGAL/COURT CASE.

1 Executive Engineer, ProvI. Divn, PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur.

Endst. No.

Dated

Copy of the above is forwarded to Sub Divisional Engineer, Constn. Sub Divn No.02, PWD B&R Br., Ferozepur for information & necessary action. He request to supervise the approach road and se that all the norms are full filed during execution a site.

SD Executive Engineer, Provl. Divn, PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur.



1

O/O[®] Executive Engineer, Central Works Division, PWD, B&R Branch, Distt. Administrative Complex, C-Block, Ferozepur

Telephone No: 01632-235419 Email id:- eecwdfzrpwdpb@gmail.com

То

Vindhya Telelinks Limited, (EPC Division) Plot No. E-237, Tower Greens, 3rd Floor Industrial Area, Mohali-160055 (Punjab)

No. 1758

Dated: 24 09/2020

2

Subject: Grant of Right of Way Permission for laying Optical Fiber Cable along the route from Turning Point at Village Allewla to Turning point village Mallwal Qadim, Total Length 3200 Mtr, MH/Pits Installed 20.

Reference: Your Letter No VTL/ROW/PMB/FZR/01 dated 03.08.2020

As requested vide your letter under reference, the permission to lay OFC

cable on the above said road is hereby accorded subject to the following Conditions:-

- 1. That the cable will be laid at the extreme edge of right of way (ROW) of road within one meter at the end of ROW.
- 2. In case any shifting or alternation in the position of the laid Optical Fiber Cable is required due to widening of Highway and construction of fly over bridges, the Licensee will shift the same at his own cost within specified period.
- 3. Licensee will ensure shifting and security of all underground installation/utilities/ facilities and will be responsible for compensation/Identifications of concern authority for damage caused /claim or replacement suit for at his cost and risk.
- 4. The Licensee will be liable to give a notice of 15 days with routs details period to trenching for fresh maintenance repair work shall be furnished by the licensee.
- The cable may be laid as per instructions issued by the Chief Secretary Local Govt. vide letter no 19531-39 dated 08.09.2000 and by MORTH, New Delhi vide memo No.RW/NH- 12037/826-98 dated 17.08.1999, letter No. RW/NH-34066/2/95 S&R dated 25.10.1999 and memo no. RW/33044/17/2000/ S&R dated 29.09.2000.
- 6. The Licensee will fill & compact earth in trenches properly. In case of failure, it will be done by the Department and the cost will be deducted from the Bank Guarantee deposited by the Licensee.
- 7. In case of any deviation, the NOC will stands automatically cancelled and bank guarantee will be forfeited.



Scanned with CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner

- 8. The user Agency will have to comply Scheduled Road Act 1995 and other guidelines issued from time to time by the State Govt. as well as by MORTH New Delhi.
- 9. If the Agency failed to comply with the MORT&H Guidelines/Conditions mentioned in the letter, the NOC granted by this office may be treated as cancelled/withdrawn.
- 10. The Licensee will be responsible for the construction and maintenance of berm /road at his own cost.
- 11. The Licensee will bound to dismantle of road at his own cost where asked by the department during widening of road in future.
- 12. The Licensee shall have to comply with the instructions issued by the P.W.D./ MORT&H/Punjab Govt. from time to time.
- 13. The Licensee will have to obtain permission from other Departments at his own level as per his requirements.
- 14. The Licensee will install required signage for information/safety of traffic as per coddle rules.

tive Engineer, Central Works Division, PWD (B&R),

Endst. No.

Copy of above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Central Works Sub Division No.02, PWD (B&R), Ferozepur for information and necessary action.

Dated

Executive Engineer, Central Works Division, PWD (B&R), Ferozepur.

> Scanned with CamScanner Scanned with CamScanner

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(C), PUNJAB MANDI BOARD, FEROZEPUR CITY.

No $\propto 8$ Date 9-

M/s Vindhya Telelinks Limited, E-237, 3rd Floor, Industrial Area, Phase VIII B Mohali-160055

Sub:- Permission for laying optical Fiber Cable along the route from (1) Malwal Qadim Village T-Point to Mishri wala via Bazidour to Mudki (Mudki Ferozour road) total length = 23000 Mtr.

NOC is hereby issued to lay Optical Fiber Cable in subject cited roads under the jurisdiction

of Punjab Mandi Board in MC Ferozepur Cantt & Talwandi Bhai as per terms & condition given below :-

- The period of lease will be 10 years (shall be reckoned from the date of issue of this letter) as you have deposited amount for 10 years. Other terms and conditions are as per department of Industries & Commerce Govt. of Punjab (Infra Section) Letter No. INFRA/GUIDELINES/ TELECOM INFRASTRUCTURE/13546-A dt. 05-12-2013.
- 2) The site of surface of road/street will be restore to its original position by your company within 30 days.
- 3) Your company will give a notice of 15 days to this office with route details prior to trenching for fresh or maintenance/repair works.
- 4) Your company will be responsible for any accident or damage due to your act, omissions of negligence.
- 5) The NOC granted for lying optical fiber cable in ROW only.

Executive Engineer (C) Punjab Mandi Board. Ferozepur

Endst No.

To

dated

The copy of the above is forwarded to Sub-Divisional Officer (C), Punjab Mandi Board, Ferozepur for information and necessary action. The NOC granted for lying Optical fiber cable in ROW instead of road berms. You are directed to inspet the work from time to time during execution. HDM/Accountant

Agreement

Executive Engineer (C) Punjab Mandi Board, Ferozepur,



Scanned by ComScanner Scanned with CamScanner From

To

Executive Engineer, Central Works Division No.2 Bathinda.

M/s VINDHYA TELELINKS Ltd., Plot No. 1 C & D, UDYOG VIHAR, P.O. CHORHATA, Rewa 485006

No. 1004

Date: 05/10) 2020

Subject:

Request for grant of Right of Way permission for laying optical Fibre Cable along the route from Mudki to Village Langiana, Total length 16300 Mtr and Total MH/PITS installed 95 Nos. as per attached drawing.

Reference:

Your office letter no. VTL/ROW/PWD/BTI/02 Dated: 04-08-2020.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it is hereby intimated that the as per

requested vide your office letter under reference the permission of lay Optical Fibre Cable is according

to this office letter No. 532 Dated: 24.08.2020 as per below following conditions:-

- 1. OFC should be laid at extreme edge of ROW (Right of Way) road.
- 2. The cable will be laid with the trenchless technique.
- 3. There will be no hindrance to the traffic while executing the work and the company will be responsible for the smooth flow of traffic.
- 4. There will be no damage to the Govt. property like road, Bridge/culvert etc.
- 5. Necessary NOC from other department i.e. Forest etc. will be obtained at your own level as per requirements
- The work will be executed as per MoRT&H specification and under the supervision of Sub Divisional Engineer, Const. Sub Division No.1, PWD B&R, Bathinda as per his letter No. 467 Dated: 24.08.2020.
- In case OFC disturbed for widening of road in future the same should be shifted at your own cost.

Executive Engineer, Central Works Division No.2 PWD, B&R Br., Bathinda. Dated:

Endst. No.

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-

- 1. Sub Divisional Engineer, Const. Sub Divn. No 1, PWD, B&R, Bathinda w.r.t his letter No. 467 Dated: 24.08.2020.
- 2. Authority Engineer, M/s Shrikhande Consultants Pvt. Ltd. in association with Global Engineer & consultants.

For Information only.



Sd -**Executive Engineer**, Central Works Division No.2, PWD, B&R Br., Bathinda.

O/O Executive Engineer, Central Works Division, P.W.D B&R Branch, Amritsar at Ferozepur C-Block, District Administrative Complex, Ferozepur Ph.No: 01632-247397

Τ̈́ο,

M/s Vindhya Telelinks Limited, Indusrial Area, Mohali.

No 406

8/11/19 Dated

Subject:

Ref:

Regarding laying of Optical Fiber Cable alone the route from Chungi No. 7 to Satti wala chowk (Zeera road) ferozepur) total Length 1.3 KM. Your office letter no. Nil Dated:23.09.2019

As per your request & deposited Bank Guarantee No.006BGR0096320 Dated:09.09.2019 of Rs. 65000/- (Fifteen Thousand only) in favour of Executive Engineer, Central Works Division PWD B&R Br, Amritsar at Ferozepur provisionally permission for laying Optical Fiber Cable on the subject cited above is hereby granted subject to the following conditions.

1. That the cable is to be laid within outer one meter of edge of the right of way.

- 2. In case of any shifting or alternation in the position of the laid optical fiber cable is required due to widening of highway and construction of fly over bridges, licensee will shift the same at his own cost at a later date within specificed period.
- 3. Licence shall ensure safety and security of all underground installation/ utilities/ facilities damaged caused/ claims as replacement sought for at the cost and risk of licensee.
- 4. The cable may be laid along with the bridges as per instructions/ permission issued by the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways vide this letter No. TW/NH/34066/2/95 S&R Dated:25.10.1999.
- 5. Licensee will be liable to give a notice of 15 days with route details prior of trenching, for fresh or maintenance/ repair work will be furnished by the licensee.
- 6. The period of validity of way permission shall be coordinated with validity of license.
- 7. The cause of the agreement conditions shall be strictly followed.
- 8. The cable may be laid as per instructions/ quid lines issued by Chief Secretary Local Govt. vide letter no. 19531-39 Dated:08.09.2000 and instructions issued by the Ministry of Surface Transport, New Delhi vide theire memo No. RW/NH-12377/826-98 Dated:17.08.1999 and Govt. Of India Ministry of Surface Transport department of raod Transport and Highway vide their memo No. RH/23044/17/2000-B&R Dated:29.09.2000.
- 9. The Licensee will fill & compact earth in Trenches properly. In case of failure it will done by the department at his cost and the cost will be deduted from the Bank Guarantee.
- 10. The Licence will install signage for information/ safety of traffic as per PWD/MORT&H specifications.

NOTE: THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT VALID FOR ANY LEGAL/ COURT CASE

Executive Engineer Central Works Division PWD B&R,

Endst No.

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded to Sub Divisional Engineer, Constn Sub Divn No.5 PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur w.r.to your office letter no.6 Dated: 30.08.2019 for information and necessary action. He is directed to supervise the approach road and see that all the norms are full filled during exection at site.

> Executive Engineer Central Works Division PWD B&R, Amritsar at Ferozepur

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪ੍ਰਾਂਤਕ ਮੰਡਲ ਭ ਤੋ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ।

ਵੱਲ

ਵੱਲ

Vindhaya Telelinks Limited (M.P Birla Group), **EPC Division**, Plot No.E-237 Tower Greens, 3rd Floor Phase VIII B, Industrial Area Mohali

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:-

ਸਿਤੀ:- 24/6/19 Permission for Laying Optical Fibre Cablealong the route from Sadiq Chowk to Villa; Machaki Kalan (KM 18.400 to 10.300) on Faridkot Sadiq Deep Singh Wala Road Leng =8100 mtras per attached drawing and MH/PITS 35 No..

ਹਵਾਲਾ:-

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਬਿਨੈਪੱਤਰ ਜ਼ੋ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਮਿਤੀ 24.05.2019 ਨੂੰ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ ਹੈ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ ਐਨ ਓ ਸੀ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਤੇ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰਬਰ 02 ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ ਦੀ ਸਿਫਾਰਸ਼ ਦੇ ਮੱਦੇ ਨਜ਼ਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ:-

ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੇਬਲ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਹੋਏ ਰੁਟ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਹੀ ਪਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। 1-

1634

ਨੰਬਰ:-

- ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਿਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਤੇ ਖੱਡੇ ਪੁੱਟੇ ਜਾਣੇ ਹਨ ਉਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਉਪਰ ਮਿੱਟੀ ਦੀ ਕੰਮਪੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਧਰ ਉਪਰ 2-ਅਤੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਖਰਚੇ ਉਪਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ ਤਾਂ ਜੋ ਸੜਕ ਨੂੰ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੁੜ ਬਹਾਲ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਸਕੇ।
- ਭਵਿੱਖ ਵਿੱਚ ਜੇਕਰ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਰੂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਅਪਗਰੇਡੇਸ਼ਨ/ਵਾਈਡਨਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਸਮੇ ਕੇਬਲ 3-ਸਿਫਟ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਲੋੜ ਪਈ ਤਾਂ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਖਰਚੇ ਤੇ ਸਿਫਟ ਕਰੇਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਨੂੰ ਕੋਈ ਕਲੇਮ ਨਹੀ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।
- ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੇਬਲ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੇ ਨਮਾਇੰਦੇ ਦੀ ਹਾਜੂਰੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੀ ਪਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। 4-
- ਕੇਬਲ ਪਾਉਣ ਸਮੇ ਕਿਸੇ ਕਿਸਮ ਦੀ ਰੁਕਾਵਟ ਨਹੀ ਆਵੇਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਰੋਡ ਸੇਫਟੀ ਮਈਅਰ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਮੋਕੇ ਤੇ 5-ਮਹੱਈਆਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।
- ਕੇਬਲ ਪਾਉਣ ਸਮੇਂ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਕਿਸਮ ਦੇ ਵਾਪਰਨ ਵਾਲੇ ਹਾਦਸੇ ਦੀ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਖੁਦ ਜੁੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। 6-
- ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਰੋਡ ਕੱਟ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਰੁਟ ਪਲੈਨ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਅਤੇ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੇ ਨੁਮਾਇੰਦੇ ਦੀ 7-ਹਾਜਰੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੀ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਸੜਕ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ ਹੈ।
- ਜੇਕਰ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਤਾਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਐਨ ਓ ਸੀ ਕੈਸ਼ਲ 8-ਸਮਝਿਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਅਤੇ ਬਣਦੀ ਕਾਨੂੰਨੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ।
- ਕੇਬਲ ਵਿਛਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਜੇਕਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਸਮੂਲੀਅਤ ਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੇ ਉਸ 9-ਵਿਭਾਗ ਪਾਸੋ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰੇਗੀ।

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪ੍ਰਾਤਕ ਮੁੰਡਾਲੂ ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸਾਖਾ, ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟੋ

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰਬਰ:-

ਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰਬਰ 02 ਭਤੇਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ ਨੂੰ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 35 ਤੀ 04.06.2019 ਦੇ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੁਚਨਾਂ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।

> 🔅 ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪਾਤਕ ਮੰਡਲ ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸਾਖਾ Scanned with CamScanner

From

Executive Engineer, Constn. Division PWD B&R Br, Moga.

To

Vindhya Telelinks Limited EPC Division, Plot No. E-237, Tower Greens,3rd floor, Phase-VIII B,Industrial Area, Mohali.

Subject:-

No. 854 Dated: 23/5/20/8Permission to laying Optical Fiber Cable along the route from Zira Jhatra road (Total length 2600 mtr.)

Reference:-

India

Your letter dated 20.05.2018

In connection with above cited subject, Permission for Zira-Jhhatra road lengt 2300 Mtrs. is hereby granted with subject to the following condition :-

1. Required amount in shape of bank guarantee had been deposited by your agency vide ne 0999818BG0000325 dated 04.05.2018 amounting Rs. 1,30,000/- and non refundable cost had bee deposited vide D.D. No. 192150 dt. 27.04.2018 amounting Rs. 13,000/-.

2. That the OFC cable is to be laid at the edge of the right of way or last meter of the berm of conce road.

3. In case any shifting or alternation in the position of the laid optical fiber cable (O.F.C) is require due to widening of highway and constructing of fly over bridges, Licensee will shift the same at the cwn cost at a later date with specified period.

4. License shall ensure safety and security of all underground installation/utilities Facilities dama caused/claims or replacement sought for at the cost and risk of the licensee.

5. The OFC cable may be laid along with the bridge as per instruction/permission issued by t Ministry of road transport and highway vide their letter No. RW/NH-34066/ 2/955&R dat 25.10.1999.

6. Licensee will be liable to give a notice of 15 days with route details prior of trenching for fresh maintenance repair work shall be furnished by the licensee.

7. The period of validity of way permission shall be co-ordinate with the validity of licensee.

8. The cause of the agreement condition should be strictly followed.

i.,

9. The Licensee will fill & compact earth in Trenches properly. In case of Failure it will done by the department at your cost.

10. The Licensee will install signage for information/safety of traffic as per IRC codes.

Engineer, Executi Constn, Divn. PWD B&R Br,

Endst. No

dt A copy of above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provl. Sub Division

PWD B&R, Moga for information. You are supervise the approach road and shown that all the norms are full filed during execution at site.

Executive Engineer, Constn. Divn. PWD B&R Br, Moga



From

To

Executive Engineer, Constn. Division PWD B&R Br., Moga.

Vindhya Telelinks Limited, EPC Division, Plot No. E-237, Tower Greens, 3rd floor, Phase-8, Industrial Area, Mohali.

Date: 07/10/2200 No. 2720

Subject:-

Permission to lay Optical Fibre Cable from Data road to Moga road total length = 7930 Mtr.

Reference:- Your letter dated 21.09.2020

1. Required amount in shape of bank guarantee had been deposited by your agency vide no. 0006NDLG00111921 dated 15.09.2020 amounting Rs. 5,00,000/- and non refundable cost had been deposited vide D.D. No. 194667 dated 11.09.2020 amounting Rs. 1,00,000/- only.

2. That the OFC cable is to be laid at the edge of the right of way or last meter of the berm of concern road.

3. In case any shifting or alternation in the position of the laid optical fiber cable (O.F.C) is required due to widening of highway and constructing of fly over bridges, Licensee will shift the same at his own cost at a later date with specified period.

4. License shall ensure safety and security of all underground installation/utilities Facilities damage caused/claims or replacement sought for at the cost and risk of the licensee.

5. The OFC cable may be laid along with the bridge as per instruction/permission issued by the Ministry of road transport and highway vide their letter No. RW/NH-34066/ 2/955&R dated 25.10.1999.



Scanned by CamScanner

Scanned by CamScanner

6. Licensee will be liable to give a notice of 15 days with route details prior of trenching for fresh or maintenance repair work shall be furnished by the licensee.

7. The period of validity of way permission shall be co-ordinate with the validity of licensee.

8. The cause of the agreement condition should be strictly followed.

9. The Licensee will fill & compact earth in Trenches properly. In case of Failure it will done by the department at your cost.

10. The Licensee will install signage for information/safety of traffic as per IRC codes.

Heladha Executive Engineer, Constn. Divn. PWD B&R Br., MODE

Endst. No..... Date.....

A copy of above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Constn. Sub Division No.2, PWD B&R, Moga w.r.t. this office letter no. 2358 dated 09.09.2020 for information. You are supervise the approach road and shown that all the norms are full filed during execution at site.

Executive Engineer, Constn. Divn. PWD B&R Br., Moga

